

Mat. Suit No. 167 of 2025

**Present : Smt. Sonalee Nandy Chakrabarti,
District Judge,
Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00584)**

02

03/09/2025

Today is the date fixed for S/R and appearance.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The learned counsel has filed original postal receipt and postal report. Let it be kept in record.

S/R through court is not yet received.

Fix **10/11/2025** for S/R through court and appearance.

Sd/- S. N. Chakrabarti

**District Judge
Cooch Behar**